Fff$% 1 / Appendix |

et EA LR R R &R TN AN EBTRE
List of HOKLAS Laboratories accredited with the test method in COD Reassessment

EBERPTE ST EIR MR
HOKLAS Registration No.

003
004
009
012
015
028
032
039
083
128
212
241
259

R EERAT

HOKLAS Laboratories

THE HONG KONG STANDARDS AND TESTING CENTRE LTD.

CMA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LIMITED

gz At S

ey AR AT

= - Z pa—g
| [B/\N&

B HRY/N=

=M AR AT

FERMEH AR E]
B (LB R A

SGS HONG KONG LIMITED

HONG KONG TESTING COMPANY LIMITED

FUGRO TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED

SOILS & MATERIALS ENGINEERING CO. LTD.

CASTCO TESTING CENTRE LTD.

HONG KONG PRODUCTIVITY COUNCIL - GREEN LIVING LABORATORY

WELLAB LIMITED
ENVIRO LABS LIMITED

PIT LIMITED
ACUMEN LABORATORY AND TESTING LIMITED

QUALITY PRO TEST-CONSULT LIMITED

B : XA B EHGRETFERIER ER RGN T # TR F LR EEI T RIFETME AR BERIEBIHINLNER T2 » T RRHE (TXFEEE)
B LI EBRATHIEN BiaR T - BERE R TEREL B TaeI RFTETE - (AB RS SR TR E IR T EETIRF B E RS B - IR (FH T

At - (RAFECIELR - BIFREREA S BT (TR 7 [REHTE (TR - BRI T RAERAE - FERERER] > TIE 2/ RAERI5 R ERE

Bl - BE R BETHTRN - TR TAEITE ) - IR BSR4l -

Disclaimer: This list is intended for use as a reference for anyone who wishes to engage the services of laboratory with HOKLAS registration for COD analysis in accordance with the Technical Memorandum and does not in any way

any r dati

or approval of their services by Drainage Services Department (hereinafter “this Department”). Whilst this Department endeavours to ensure the accuracy of the information on this list, no statement,

representation, warranty or guarantee is given as to its accuracy or appropriateness for use in any particular circumstances. The Government is not responsible for any loss or damage whatsoever arising out of or in connection with
any information on this list. This Department reserves the right to omit, suspend or edit all information on this list at any time in its absolute discretion without giving any reason or prior notice.

2022511 H 1 November 2022



