能提供重估化學需氧量認可測試方法的實驗所名單 List of HOKLAS Laboratories accredited with the test method in COD Reassessment

香港實驗所認可計劃註冊號碼 HOKLAS Registration No.	認可實驗所	HOKLAS Laboratories
003	香港標準及檢定中心有限公司	THE HONG KONG STANDARDS AND TESTING CENTRE LTD.
004	香港中華廠商聯合會工業發展基金有限公司	CMA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LIMITED
009	香港通用檢測認證有限公司	SGS HONG KONG LIMITED
012	香港試驗有限公司	HONG KONG TESTING COMPANY LIMITED
015	輝固技術服務有限公司	FUGRO TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED
028	綜合試驗有限公司	SOILS & MATERIALS ENGINEERING CO. LTD.
032	佳力高試驗中心有限公司	CASTCO TESTING CENTRE LTD.
039	香港生產力促進局 - 綠色生活化驗室	HONG KONG PRODUCTIVITY COUNCIL - GREEN LIVING LABORATORY
083	匯力 (顧問及檢測) 有限公司	WELLAB LIMITED
128	環境化驗有限公司	ENVIRO LABS LIMITED
212	高準檢驗及檢測有限公司	PIT LIMITED
241	浩科檢測中心有限公司	ACUMEN LABORATORY AND TESTING LIMITED
259	專業化驗有限公司	QUALITY PRO TEST-CONSULT LIMITED

聲明:本名單旨在給與任何需要僱用已於香港實驗所認可計劃之下註冊作化學需氧量分析及符合技術傳忘錄要求的實驗所的人士作参考之用,並不構成渠務署(下文簡稱"本署") 對上越實驗所的推介或認可。本署雖已盡力確保本名單內所載的資料準確,但對於該等資料在任何特定情況下使用時的準確性或給當性,並沒有作出任何的陳述、 申述、保證或擔保。對於因或就本名單所載的任何資料而引起的任何損失或損害,政府並不承擔責任。本署保留權利,可隨時運用其絕對酌情決定權, 省略、暫停或編輯本名單所載的資料,而無須給予任何理由,亦無須事先通知。

Disclaimer: This list is intended for use as a reference for anyone who wishes to engage the services of laboratory with HOKLAS registration for COD analysis in accordance with the <u>Technical Memorandum</u> and does not in any way constitute any recommendation or approval of their services by Drainage Services Department (hereinafter "this Department"). Whilst this Department endeavours to ensure the accuracy of the information on this list, no statement, representation, warranty or guarantee is given as to its accuracy or appropriateness for use in any particular circumstances. The Government is not responsible for any loss or damage whatsoever arising out of or in connection with any information on this list. This Department reserves the right to omit, suspend or edit all information on this list at any time in its absolute discretion without giving any reason or prior notice.

2022年11月 / November 2022